

Present: Smt.Kavita Gottipati, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Ponakampalli, Advocate for respondent
No.1.

Mr. U.Kanaka Raju, Government Pleader for Services-II
for respondent No.2

Mr.A S K S Bhargav, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 to
39

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for one last opportunity
to refer to the relevant information in terms of order, dated 02.03.2026.

List the matter on 30.03.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 16.03.2026
KA